
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

R
E

V
H

TE
10L260C

4A
H

G
C

A
010

S
H

T
1  O

F 1 
D

W
G

 N
O

A

REVISIONS
REVZONE DATE APPDESCRIPTION

A
DRAWING NO.

TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC
ASSEMBLY (LH)

CAGE NO.SIZE

07SEPT18

16AUG18

HYDRAULICS

E

26OCT18

26OCT18

SRM

26OCT18

26OCT18

SCALE:  3:8SIMILAR TO:  

DH

SL

JB

DE

26OCT18

26OCT18

TITLE

WEIGHT:  13.84 lbmass

HTE10L260C4AHGCA010

SK

REV

Parker Hannifin Corp.
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tn. 37745 USA

SHEET 1  OF 1 

CONFIGURATION CONTROL NUMBERS

QUALITY

OPERATIONS

 FIRST USED ON

JD

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
INTERPRET PER ASME Y14.5M-1994

ANGULAR DIMENSIONS ±2°
SURFACE ROUGHNESS 

TOLERANCE ON DECIMALS
           1 PLACE          2 PLACE          3 PLACE

MM     ±1.5                ±0.80                ±0.25
INCH    ±.06               ±.03                 ±.010

 
REMOVE BURRS, BREAK EDGES .010 MAX. IN (0.25 MM)

ALL DIMENSIONS AND FINISHES APPLY AFTER
SURFACE PREPARATION - (COATING/PLATING)

 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
 

125

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN INCLUDES DATA CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO PARKER HANNIFIN HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR

DIVISION (*PARKER*).  REPRODUCTION OR DISCLOSURE SHALL
BE ONLY WITH THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARKER, AND WILL

NOT BE USED FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN TRANSACTION WITH
PARKER AND SHALL BE RETURNED WITH ALL FURTHER USE

DISCONTINUED UPON WRITTEN REQUEST BY PARKER.

COATING/PLATING

HEAT TREATMENT

MATERIAL

SRM

SALES

SUPPLY

APPROVALS

ENGINEERING

METALLURGY

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
PROCESS

WAS K#:

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW02020741
SOCKETHEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4-2002029912
SCREW, HEX HEAD (5/16-18 X 1.50)020301-00863
SPECIAL BOLT (5/16-24 UNF x 4 7/8" LG)02138434
SPECIAL BOLT (5/16-24 UNF x 6" LG)02144845
SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (5/16-18 UNC x 1" LG)02145046
NUT, 3/4-16 SELF LOCK02513617
NUT, FLANGE 1/2-20 UNF02516718
WASHER, FLAT02802219
WASHER, FLAT028036110
IDENTIFICATION TAG (PARKER)030055111
PACKING, PREFORMED, O-RING SEAL032202-144112
SEAL, CHARGE PUMP COVER032865113
GASKET, TOP HOUSING034010114
PLUG, MAGNETIC HEX036023-006215
PLUG & O-RING ASSEMBLY036325116
WOODRUFF KEY 1/4 x 1038015117
OIL, HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION045642.38 GAL.18
THRUST BEARING ASSEMBLY066014119
SPRING401143220
RETAINING RING (INTERNAL)401201121
MOTOR COVER (3.5")402202122
PULLEY (5 INCH)403857123
VALVE POPPET- (Ø0.018 ORIFICE)409059124
VALVE POPPET- (Ø0.024 ORIFICE)409060125
PLUG & O-RING ASSEMBLY (M18 X 1.5)409365A1226
SA, BYPASS VALVE410512127
BREATHER411134128
FILTER411154129
FAN (7")420004130
BRACKET, ROTATING420107131
CONTROL BLOCK452004132
TRUNNION ARM (LONG)452022133
SHAFT SEAL478003134
BRAKE ASSEMBLY490164135
DRUM ASSEMBLY490214136
ROTOR SET ASSEMBLYH1014001137
SA, TOP HOUSING (LH)HTE012001LA1138
SWASH BLOCKHTE013000139
SA, ENDBLOCK (LH)HTE016001L-A1140
COVER CHARGE PUMP MACHINEDHTE018000141
SHAFT ASSEMBLYHTE019004A1142
PISTON & BARREL ASSEMBLY (10cc)HTE107001143
RETAINING RINGMS16627-2081144
SA, MOTORTE0260SD250HTAB145

- ECR-0153863 25OCT18 SRM
 RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION

8

10

30

23

21

34

42

28

38

11

5

4

26

20

24

27

44

3

37

13

29

16

6

41

12

15

25
20

26

7
1

36

35

45

22

40

14

19

39

2

9

31
33

32

 TORQUE: 40 - 60 FT/LBS

TORQUE: 18-30 IN/LBS 

TORQUE: 25 - 30 FT/LBS 

TORQUE: 25 - 30 FT/LBS 

TORQUE: 21 - 24 FT/LBS 

 TORQUE: 21 - 24 FT/LBS

TORQUE: 180 - 216 IN/LBS 

TORQUE: 115 - 135 IN/LBS 

 TORQUE: 180 - 216 IN/LBS

 TORQUE: 100 - 150 IN/LBS

 TORQUE: 200 FT/LBS MIN
TORQUE: 25 - 28 FT/LBS 

 TORQUE: 150 - 180 IN/LBS

17

(REVERSE) 

(FORWARD) 

43

A

F8 PISTON & BARREL P/N WAS H1107000

A ECR-0158428 15NOV18 JSR


